
REOUEST FOR QUOTATIONS
Procurement of Goods under RFO/Shopping Procedures

Procurement Notice

TAMIL NADU VETRINARY AND ANIMAL SCIENCES UNIVERSITY

Institute of Animal Nutrition, Kattupakkam, chengalpatu - 603 203.

Package no. 05-IAMP-TANUVAS-IAN-GOODS-21-22

4+q
No.' ' [AN/IAMP|?02? Dtt2810312022

Sub: INVITATION FOR QUOTATIONS FOR SUPPLY OF HYDRAULIC PRESS

UNIT WITH OIL25 LITRES

L The Government of lndia has received financing from the World Bank in various

currencies towards the cost of the TamilNadu Irrigated Agriculture Modernisation Project and

intends to apply part of the proceeds towards eligible payments under the contract for which

this request for quotations is issued. The Tamil Nadu Veterinary and Animal Sciences

University invites quotations from eligible bidders for the following goods.

* Where ISI certification marked goods are available in market, procurement should generally be limited

to goods with those or equivalent marking only.

The Bidders may submit Quotations for any or all items.

This Procurement notice includes the terms and conditions applicable to submission of
quotations; criteria for qualification, evaluation, and for award of supply order(s); and

relevant forms to be filled by the bidders. The Procurement notice including the terms

and conditions etc. can be downloaded free of cost by logging on to the website

www.tenders.tn.gov.in.ln such cases the bidder would be responsible for ensuring that

any addenda available in website is also downloaded and incorporated.

euotations shall be submitted to Institute of Animal Nutrition, PGRIAS Campus,

Kattupakkam, Chengalpattu, Tamil Nadu - 603 203,lndia on or before 11.04.2022 at

03.30 PM. The Quotations will be opened (at the same address of quotation submission)

on I 1.04.2022 at 4.00PM,

2.

3.

A

Brief
Description
of the Goods

Specifications* Quantity Delivery
Period

Place of
Delivery

lnstallation
Requiremen
t if any

Hydraulic

press unit with
oil 25 litres

Enclosed Annexure

I

7 45 days

from date of
supply of
notification

Enclosed

Annexure Il
Required



5. lf the purchaser,s office happens to be closed on the date of opening of the Quotations

as specified, the Quotations will be opened on the next working day at the same time

and venue.

6. other details can be seen in the RFe r shall not be held liable

for any delays Jue to postal or any o A Bidder requiring any

clarification of the RFQ Document m Purchaser at the address

given below.
lnstitute of Animal Nutrition,

PGRIAS CamPus,

Kattupakkam,

ChengalPattu,

TamilNadu - 603 203, India

Email id: ian@,tanuvas.org'in

Website: www.tenders'tn. gov'in'



RFQ No:
Date:28.03.2022

Terms and Conditions

l.

4.

Eligibility: A Bidder (a) shall not participate in more than one Quotation; (b) shall not
have conflict of interest as defined in the Bank's Procurement Regulations; and (c)
should not have been (i) temporarily suspended or debarred by the World Bank Group
in cornpliance with the Bank's Anti-Corruption Guidelines and its Sanctions Framework

Clarifications & Amendments: lf the Furchaser receives any request fbr clarification
of this RFQ Document, it will upload its response together with any amendment to this
document. on the www.tenders.tn.gov.in portal for infbrmation of all Bidders. Bidders
shotllcl chcck on the portal. for any anrendments to the terms and conditions.

'l-hc Quotation shall comprise the follorving:

(a) Letter of Quotation;
(b) Delivery Period Offered: List of Goods & Related Services indicating Bidder's

offered delivery period in the prescribed Form;
(c) Technical Specifications: confirmation that the offered Goods and Related

Services confornr to the required specifications;
(d) Evidence in accordance with Clause 6 establishing Bidder's qualifications to

perform the contract, if its quotation is accepted;
(e) Performance Statement' of supplies of similar goods made during the last 3

years. in the prescribed Format;
(0 Complete address and contact details of the Bidder having the followils

intbrrnation:

Name o1'Firrn
Add ress tbr com nr un ication
Telephone No(s): Office
Mobile No.
Facsimile (FAX) No.
Electronic Mail Identification (E-mail lD)

(g) Price Schedule (Quotation)

Quotation Prices

c)

The contract shall be for the full quantity for all items or for full quantity of each
itenr, as specified in the Price Quotation Form.
All duties, taxes and other levies payable on the raw materials and components
shall be included in the total price.
cST and any other taxes, which will be payable on the goods at the time of
invoicing in connection with the sale. shall be shown separately. lf these are onlv

)

a)

b)

PLtrchaser rnay delete this requirement in case of simpie and regularoff thc shelf iterns.



stated to be extra, such quotations are liableto be rejected. Whereverthese taxes

are not shown, these will be assumed to have been included in the quoted price.

d) The rates quoted by the bidder shall be fixed for the duration of the contract and

shall not be subject to adjustment on any account.

e) The Prices shall be quoted in Indian Rupees only.

5. Conformity of Goods: Bidder shall furnish, documentary evidence that the Coods

confbrm to the technical specifications and standards, as relevant fbr example catalogLrc.

warranty/ guarantee etc. of the manufacturer ftturchaser to speci/y whal cktc'umenl's

should be submitted by the bidders.).

6, Qualification of the Bidder: (a) Bidder should have supplied goods of similar type (&

capacity) up to at least 100% quantity in any one of last 3 years. Details of supplies made

during the last 3 years shall be submitted in the specified Proforma. At least 40 o/n of the

quantity in case of equipment offered for supply should have been in successful

operation for at least one year as on date ofquotation opening.

(b) Supplies for any particular item in each quotation should be from one manufacturer

only. Quotations of'fering supplies from different manufacturers for the same item in the

qLrotation will be treated as non-responsive.

1. ValidityofQuotation: Quotationshall remainvalidfbraperiodnotlessthan30da-rs
after the deadline date specified for submisston.

8. Signing of Quotations: The name and position held by each person signing the

quotation and related documents must be typed or printed below the signature.

9. Quotation Submission: The Letter of Quotation shall be filled, signed and submitted

along with the Price Schedules that shall be furnished using the Forms available in this

document.

10. Opening and Evaluation of Quotations: The Quotations will be opened on the

specified date, time and place.

(a) The Purchaser shall examine the quotation to determine whether the qLrotation (a)

has been properly signed (Clause 8); b) rneets the eligibility criteria (Clause | ); (c)

confbrms to all terms, conditions, technical specifications, warranty/guarantee

etc.; and (d) the bidder has accepted the delivery schedule (Purchaser's

Requirement Form l).

(b) Only Quotations that are substantially responsive to the RFQ document, and meet

all Qualification Criteria shall qualify.

(c) The evaluation shall be based on the total price of Goods and Related services at

project site including GST and any other taxes, which will be payable on the

finished goods at the time of invoicing.



I l. Award of contract: The Purchaser will award the contract to the bidder whose
quotation has been determined to be substantially responsive and who has offered the
lowest evaluated quotation price.

Notwithstanding the above, the Purchaser reserves the right to accept or reject any
quotations and to iancel the bidding process and reject all quotations at any time
prior to the award of'contract.

The bidder whose quotation is accepted will be notified of the award of contract by
the Purchaser priorto expiration of the quotation validity period. 'fhe terms ol-thc
accepted offer shall be incorporated in the supply order (sample form attached).

100% Payment shall be made within l5 days after delivery of the goods. Payment
of GST and other taxes payable for the goods at the time of invoicing, although
already included in the total cost, will be at actuals or the ratelamount of these taxes
specified in the supply order, whichever is lower.

Normal commercial warranty/ guarantee shall be applicable to the supplied goods.

(a)

(b)

(c)

(d)



Quotation Forms



Letter of Quotation
', rninidri"i ,i,i.it piiiTln, L,eter o/ Quotation on :itationert) r,t)ith its letterhcad clearlyshctwing

t'rttrrpletc nurnc und acldres.;. The itulici^ed lcxt i.s lbr Bidder's guidance in prcparing these [itrms
the Bidder'.s
ancl shall hc

i

l
'l

'- lciered;f.y arr rhe .final prodttcts. _

RFQ No.: finsert idenlilication]

Our Reference: No.............................. Dated

l-t-r:

{ Purchaser's name and address)

Subject: Supply of

Sir.

l. \\e. the undersigned. hereby submit our Quotation. In submitting our Quotation, we make the following
declarations:

No rcservations: We have examined and have no reservations to the RFQ DocLrnrent,'

Conformity: We offer to supply in conformity with the RFQ Document and in accordance with the Delivcry
Schedules specified in the Schedule of Requirenrents the following Goods and Related Services finsert u
brie/ descriplion of the Goods and Rclaled Services|,

The tofal price of our Quotation, including any unconditional discounts offered is:
'Iotal price of the Quotation

Commissions, gratuities and fees: We have paid, or will pay the following commissions, gratuities, or fees

with respect to the Bidding process or execution of the Contract: [insert complete name of each Recipient,

its.[ull addres.s, the reason for which each commission or gratuity was paid and the amount and currency
ttfeach such commission or gratuity. If none has been paid or is to be paid, indicate "none."J

Quotation Validity Period: OurQuotation shall be valid forthe period of 30 days, from the deadline fixed
for the Quotation suhmission;

Eligibility: We meet the eligibility requirements and have no conflict of interest, we are not parlicipating in

rrore tlran one quotation in this biddin!l process, and we have not been temporarily suspended or debarrcd
br, thc World Bank.

(ej Fraud and Corruption: We hereby certily that we lrave taken steps to ensurc that no person acting t'or us

or on our behalf will engage in any type of corrupt, fraudulent, collusive, coercive, or obstructive practiees

Yours faithfully,

Authorized Signature

\arle & Title of Signatory

ln the capacity of [insert legal capacity ofperson signing lhe Leiter ofQuotation]

Name of Bidder

(a)

(b)

(c)

(d)

(e)

fi)

Address

Dated day of [insert date of signing]



,io
'Z 

co

v-(J-
;',9
CL
G)O

!vL

LAA

o.= EoX ::u6

-Fqx:.t )ooo :i
f"c I
66 Eo()=(s!*

FX-c.
6JoY

_PU--
=aa
^:-o-'-
uE;o3 l, Z
"-,nE

-.=LV
.ACAA=t-

^^ ,iX +r Iw4 
--e.-fi-.c

€ v
VL6Jo=-
F} E P
LooolG
;.' a 

=^= ts

-Y=:9 -
:FA
.,C.):'-
=eat-9
;i'- ':

!luou
6 t- t
a*

CJ-: i
_v, .^ _-:s[i u
o.9 ,b>:

a,

!L
Q)*6

e>=d'- 9
+96! -
.>, :
=ir.or!:
oe.=or=
;1 O ;.oegE ?
cj.t:w =+yP>eE8 ,t JL)

6-o

o0
-o
c)
L

.c)

0)

i

(F

0.)
c.)

oo

t-!

.s
O
L

tr

()

-
L

C)

L
LE

ci)

,^-
b.=
c)

'-P

\ -o-
--L

\q

=or:.:X
>rY

f =iO$:
UCO:

*"E .= i
".'i € :\U=

:
Uo'O:

=s .E i
N-v

i:.t e :
Vx .Y :
s)itr:':* o.:
'ri:
s\
E V
!FL

At'\ )\J.r\ : :l{_^a : :o<{
l. -v Lvs+ :i :\s.::
SXb cs i\ s= h :

B pS .E 
:

'L\lnuo*.= F :
s!t9:

S bb\ H i*Ru(J:
s c. \ tss.: u .- :L-'\v;eit g:
;bS E is ^-t o :R:i .F:
a\!d

orE\O'. IS q,X' !2 : I\*t Rr :.-
"S*+9:E
.E&6 -:v
5aU-C:=pNt 'E ioY!s5:!
SY.: R i€\qrX : i-
;f €- 6 i".)

JL:T

iJiX:i(!)
s r,-)i U id.JEe i,yy-a:.b .==E

xlrs
^: : * ;i ^.=s \v x n.-.anR 5x6; xs oo?^t=.N\..W._
qri\-Vt=O
ls-Q' A I
-,\ s =.- -'
S E d i,:E>\ s -c ='-3ss ;3 8.
i > E R< etsri \ 5-<*X." u 6 : q
S \*\ ^ 

i'=
I e: .: :iFF- B:'t

\:bL
.' S: 10'i -e s= ::c1 !*e^-\q^EF: }b;

O

c)

t
\
4

6
c
O
+

o'

s.
q)
q

-
AJa
R

$
c.)

q)

-
q)

R

\q

q)

R
.-.
R

^
a

EJ

U
R

L

C)

ro
c)

U)

e
65

T r'l

q)

z

zl
-l
.il.l

a
FI
il
>l

HI

'-2a
!l= o
EOX

==Fq6,=Qtr 6

E€E
aE!

EE.4E
^A-.--v-9-

F*crl-x d o'o

=EL6.-9.9* c
E: E:8
fr € [€ €
V.- 6s lfi
-av9Y

a

U)

bI

o

o
q)
X

OJ

I

I

3

9^ E.:
OYetl--- o=5i 3 =

a

I

I
0)

a

'- u)

?z

AZ
c\ ca



=1'()
a

c
;()
o
6
.2
E
O

E
6,
I

tr

L
C)

Eh9*F.:Y.S+Fr(D A,LV!s \rEh
CJV
6\ DvY
o.> \)
-oq
=tcds
-F-\
d!
Eqr:r.,Y\
o\
!b
Og

F
@\

fr$:x l/)

€l til Ercl;l 61.=1.91 El

Elfl ElEl il
El ElElrl€l
Sl 3=l El Hl
el Ul 6l -lfl
il#lfl$lil
"t '-' 

=t <t xl
-l

hoxFs

PI
'-l 

^l 
a ;lal"lX il

q dd El
-+ EIE :10t5tbd
f,il or ! ol
At =

ol rrael
Lt el
ot 

-l
a)l 6l

)l <*r
'ot ol

I l^

El frl blol y/t @l

e+Ylo

Al 
-l

0)

!

I

o
=

(.)

'o

OJ

!

otr
6

(t

q

=!

o

+
F
Z
rI]

ti
F
30
-Uz

.l
-A\J
ft,

-t+E
-F|

-tl
-lAv
f-
-l

Fa
tv.
-Av
-Avtl.
-rtE

atr

/io
o

c)

an
c)

E

Z

z
a
(!



Purchus eF's Req uirement

1. LIST OF GOODS & RELATED SERVICES ANI)
DELIVERY PERIOI)

Note:
l. All AefditS should be filled in by Purchaser except for Colum 7.

2.

lliddcr's
ol'fered
Delivery
Period

he proviled
the Bidderl

Line
Item
No.

Description of Goods
and Related Services

Quantity Physical
unit

Final
Destination

(Project site)

Desired Delivery
Period for

completion of
supply from the

date of the Contract

olfe
Deli'
Per

fto he p
hy the t

I 2 3 4 5 6

I Hydraulic press with
oil 25 litres

7 No Institute of
Animal

Nutrition,
Kattupakkam,

Chengalpattu
TamilNadu -

603 203.

45 days



Annexure I - Technical specifications of hydraulic press

(Package no. 05-IAMP-TANUVAS-IAN-GOODS-2 I -22)

tlydraLrlic press with accessories for TANUVAS mineralized salt lick production consists of

doLrble acting hydraulic cylinder with power pack to press two salt licks at a time, each weighing

around lkg. 'fhe entire r,rnit is H channel type and it should occupy a tnaxirnum area of 3 fbct x

I tbet. lt should be capable of being operated by one person,'l'hc suitable wear and tear parts

of the h.vdraulic press unit should be supplied additionally to cover three years guarantce

period wherever its required. The unit should have the following compohents. The

hydraulic press oil of 25 litres should be supplied with machine.

I" HYDRAULIC CYLINDER WITH ACCESSORIES

. Double Actine Cylinder

Bore 40 -60 rnm

Rod 25 - 30 mm

Stroke 75 - l00mm

Frorrt fr I arige l\4ounting.

Rod End threaded

. Power pack pressure - 0-50bar

MOULD WITH ACCESSORIES

. Mould shape - circular with inner diameter 120mm, outer diameter l35mm and

height l20mm

. Mould ejection piston diameter - l00mm

. Mould - 2nos in the plate

o Mould inner plate - 2nos to create hole in the salt lick

HYDRAUI,IC POWERPACK WITII ACCESSORIES

. Reservoir 30 I-itres Capacity

. I lydraulic oil tarrl< - 5trrn thickness

. Suitable motor with horse power o1'0.5 for 3 Phase

o Flange Mounted Bell Housing 0.5 HP

o Fle>(ible Gear Coupling

. Suitable pump for creating pressure

J.



. Suitable pump breather for maintaining the preset pressure

. Suitable sight glass 1/2" BSP for hydraulic oil level indication

o Suitable check valve Cut - 028 -05 for pressure maintenance

. Suitable suction strainer SC3 - 003 for filtering the contaminants in oil

. Suitable termination Block

. Mobile Control Valve SD4/1 (Loose Supply) Hoses Rl Series ll4" lL) with l/4"

End Fitting ST/ST ll.2000mm length Hoses Rl Series ll4" lD with 1/4" End

Fittins ST/ST

. 500mm length Hoses Rl Series ll4" lD with [/4" End Fitting ST/ST

o Motor on/off switch

. ControI panel - AC 440 Volt

Other terms and conditions:

. Machine is built to comply with GMP & safety requirements.

. Three years guarantee must be provided for the hydraulic press.

. Provide the pictorial presentation of hydraulic press for above specification.

Dr



Annexure II - Places of delivery

Places of Delivery Units
-l'lre Assistant Professor and Head,

Veterinary University Training and Research Centre,

Gundu Salai, Semmandalam, Cuddalore-607 001'

The Assistant Professor and Head,

Veterinarv University Training and Research Centre,

lrrdhira nagar. Opposite to Sengunam kaikatti,

Elambalur (Post) - 621220. Perambalur (District).

The Assistant Prot-essor and Head,

Veterinary University Training and Research Cerrtre,

Veterinary Hospital campus - Near New bus stand,

Velipalayam. Nagapattinam - 6l | 00 |

I

The Assistant Prof-essor and Head,

Veterinary University Training and Research Centre,

Gundalapatti Road, Dharmapuri - 6367 03'

I

The Associate Professor and Head,

Veterinary Un'rversity Training and Research Centre,

Veterinary Hospital Complex,

Bretts Road Near to Collectorate), Salem - 636001.

2

Tlre Professor and Head,

Department of Animal Nutrition,

\/eterinar,v Collegc and Research lnstitute,

Narnakkal - 637002.

alNutrition,
Kattupakkam.

u - 603 203.


